GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTYOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-19.

No.DHE/Naz/Republic/8/91/Pt/43

Dated Kahilipara the 22-01-2020

From: Smti Gitimoni Phukan, ACS

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

To.

The Principal,

All Govt. and Provincialised Colleges of Assam.

Sub: Regarding Celebration of Republic Day, 2020.

Ref.: DC's letter No.KNZ.44/2019/4/09 dated 02-01-2020

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the letter above, I am to statye that the state level function regarding celebration of Republic Day on 26-01-2020, you are hereby directed to ensure hoisting of National Flag as Head of lthe Institution in your college premises with participation of Teachers, college staff and students of the college in a ceremonial function without fail land report compliance.

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19

Memo No.DHE/Naz/Republic/8/91/Pt/43 -A

Dated Kahilipara the 22-01-2020.

Copy to:-

- 1. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Education, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati for informatioin.
- 2. The P.S. to lthe Additional Chief Secretary to lthe Govt. of Assam, Higher Education, Department, Dispur for information.
- 3. The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher education Department, Dispur, Guwahati for information.
- 4. The Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup Metropolitan District, Guwahati-01 for information with reference to the letter under reference.

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19